1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com178
		  Surface		  Thermal
	 Heatsink	 Area	 Weight	 Resistance*
	 Part Number	 (in2/mm2)	 (oz/g)	 (°C/W)
  R2V-CT2-38E	 21 / 13,579	 0.92 / 26	 9.8
  R2A-CT2-38E	 21 / 13,579	 0.92 / 26	 8.6
 	R2V-CT4-38E	 21 / 13,579	 1.02 / 29	 9.8
	 R2A-CT4-38E	 21 / 13,579	 1.02 / 29	 8.6
	 R2V-CT6-38E	 21 / 13,579	 1.02 / 29	 9.8
	 R2A-CT6-38E	 21 / 13,579	 1.02 / 29	 8.6
*Free convection at 15W
Ohmite’s R2 Series (patent pending) heatsink pro-
vides a large surface area along with our C Series
clipping mechanism to attach to a TO-220, TO-247,
or TO-264 package. The self-aligning features of the
clip assure secure attachment and enhanced thermal
performance. Because no screws are required for
device mounting, additional fins can be added to the
rear side of the heatsink for increased total surface
area in a more compact space.
F E AT U R E S
•	Reduced Assembly Cost: C Series camming clips
make fasteners and fixtures obsolete, along with
stray metal filings from tapped holes.
•	Maximum Repeatability: clamping force of the clip
is not degraded by repeated loading and unloading.
•	Maximum Heat Transfer per Unit Space: maximum
surface area per unit volume and consistent mount-
ing force reduces thermal resistance
•	Maximum Resistance to Shock and Vibration: light
weight, resilient clips lock the component in place
and are highly resistant to shock and vibration
•	Maximum Reliability: helps prevent short circuits
by eliminating metal particles from thread tapping
•	RoHS compliant
R2 Series
For TO-220, TO-247, and TO-264
 characterist ics
Heat Sink Aluminum Alloy 6063-T5 or Equivalent with either degreased or black anodized
finish
Spring Clip Music Wire, Per ASTM A228 with bright nickel plating
Solder Foot Cold-rolled Steel, Per ASTM A-366 with pure tin over copper strike. RoHS compli-
ant
Interface Thermal Resistance for improvement, use thermal joint compound, 0.005 Grafoil (TGon 800 by Laird),
or phase change material (Hi-Flow by Bergquist)
Insulator (Optional) Sil-Pad 900-S, K6 800-S and K10
SERIES SPECIF ICAT IONS
(continued)
1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com 179
Heat D issipat ion
R2 Series
For TO-220, TO-247, and TO-264
dimensions
how to order
TO-247 with no thermal
interface material 300100 200 600400 500 900700 800
Heat Dissipated (watts)
0
420 1086 16 181412
40
20
20
100
120
140
160
0 1000
Air Velocity (ft./min.)
60
80
2.5
1.5
0.5
0
2
1
3
3.5
T
h
er
m
al
 R
es
is
ta
n
ce
C
as
e
to
 A
m
b
ie
n
t
 (
°C
/W
)
C
as
e
T
em
p
 R
is
e
A
b
o
ve
A
m
b
ie
n
t
in
 F
re
e
A
ir
 (
°C
)
Holes on PCB
ø0.05" typ.
(1.3mm)
2x ø0.08" ±.01
(2.0mm)
1.38" ±.02
(35.2mm)
0.80" ±.01
(20.3mm)
0.18" ±.01
(4.6mm)
0.87" ±.01
(22.0mm)
1.5" ±.02
(38.0mm)
0.14" ±.025
(3.6mm)
1.44" ±.02
(36.5mm)
0.39" ±.01
(10.0mm)
CT2: 0.55" ±.02
(14mm)
CT4 & CT6:
0.71" ±.02 (18mm)
CT4 & CT6: 0.69" ±.02 (17.6mm)
CT2: 0.47" ±.02 (11.9mm)
Solder lead protrusion over PCB
meets class 2 or 3 of IPC 610 STD
CT4 & CT6: 0.69" ±.01 (17.6mm)
CT2: 0.47" ±.01 (11.9mm)
R 2 V - C T 2 - 3 8 E
Series
R2
Clip
C = camming clip
Height
(mm)
Finish
A = black anodized
V = degreased
Package
T2 = TO220
T4 = TO247
T6 = TO264
RoHS
Compliant
rev 4/19-1
Общество с ограниченной ответственностью  «МосЧип»   ИНН 7719860671 / КПП 771901001
Адрес: 105318, г.Москва, ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107
Данный компонент на территории Российской Федерации
Вы можете приобрести в компании MosChip.
   Для оперативного оформления запроса Вам необходимо перейти по данной ссылке:
   Вы  можете разместить у нас заказ  для любого Вашего  проекта, будь то
серийное    производство  или  разработка единичного прибора.
В нашем ассортименте представлены ведущие мировые производители активных и
пассивных электронных компонентов.
Нашей специализацией является поставка электронной компонентной базы
двойного назначения, продукции таких производителей как XILINX, Intel
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits,
Amphenol, Glenair.
Сотрудничество с глобальными дистрибьюторами электронных компонентов,
предоставляет возможность заказывать и получать с международных складов
практически любой перечень компонентов в оптимальные для Вас сроки.
На всех этапах разработки и производства наши партнеры могут получить
квалифицированную поддержку опытных инженеров.
Система менеджмента качества компании отвечает требованиям в соответствии с
ГОСТ Р ИСО 9001, ГОСТ РВ 0015-002 и ЭС РД 009
            Офис по работе с юридическими лицами:
105318, г.Москва,  ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107, 1118, ДЦ «Щербаковский»
Телефон: +7 495 668-12-70 (многоканальный)
Факс: +7 495 668-12-70 (доб.304)
E-mail: info@moschip.ru
Skype отдела продаж:
moschip.ru
moschip.ru_4
moschip.ru_6
moschip.ru_9